APPENDIX -I1X

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL B M BHARTI MODEL SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 2730441

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 85193

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE VILLAGE MAJRI PO KARALA DELHI, NORTH WEST DELHI,

DELHI-110081

5 PRINCIPAL NAME NEETA KUMARI

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.Com., B.Ed.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID 85193@cbseshiksha.in
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9899507287

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

http://www.bmbhartischool.com/Affiliation%20upgration%20letter%20new.pdf

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY

http://www.bmbhartischool.com/Society%20certificate%20new.pdf

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE,
AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE

http://www.bmbhartischool.com/Registration%20certificate%20.pdf

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE http://www.bmbhartischool.com/Registration%20certificate%20.pdf

UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

S COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY http://www.bmbhartischool.com/DE0%20CERTIFICATE%20new.pdf

CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE

http://www.bmbhartischool.com/Firesafety.pdf

COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION http://www.bmbhartischool.com/SELF%20CERTIFICATION%20PROFORMA. pdf
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION



8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

http://www.bmbhartischool.com/WATER.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS
ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL http://www.bmbhartischool.com/FEE%20STRUCTURE%20B%20M.pdf
2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER http://www.bmbhartischool.com/ACADEMIC%20CALENDER%202025(1).pdf
3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT http://www.bmbhartischool.com/MANAGING%20COMMITTEE%202025.pdf
COMMITTEE (SMC)
4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS http://www.bmbhartischool.com/PTA%20MEMBERS.pdf
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

http://www.bmbhartischool.com/bmresult.jpg

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL NEETA KUMARI
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 72
PGT 11
TGT 35
PRT 26
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:35
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 3 special educators
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 1 counsellor and 1 wellness teacher

RESULT CLASS: X



1 2025 140 140 100 EXCELLENT

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2025 112 112 100 EXCELLENT

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 3680
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 54 & 48
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER 6 &61

LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 12

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 18

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL  https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=rp7G5iaSIHc

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 UMA ARORA PGT M.COM
2 PAVITRA TGT B.A

3 NEELAM DEVI TGT M.A

4 RENU PGT M.Sc.

5 LALITA TGT M.A

6 SONIA TGT M.A

7 JYOTI MALIK TGT B.Sc.

8 DINESH KUMAR PET BP.ED

9 PAWAN CHHIKARA PET B.Sc.

10 AJAY KUMAR PRT B.A

11 SANGEETA PRT SR. SEC.
12 SEEMA RANI PRT SR. SEC.

13 SHIVANI PRT SR. SEC.



14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

MANISHA SEHRAWAT

KOMAL

RITU

CHANCHAL YADAV

SUMITA

SEEMA

NEETA KUMARI

NISHTA MATHUR

VIKAS KUMAR

RAJNI BALA

KIRAN

KIRAN

HRICHA MEHTA

SHIKHA

KOMAL

SONALI

MONIKA MATHUR

SHWETA

KOMAL YADAV

AYUSH

BABITA GUPTA

YOGITA SOLANKI

SOUMYA RAWAT

PRIYANKA SHARMA

URMILA KUMARI

NISHA YADAV

RUMAN SHARMA

DEEPALI SINGH

POOJA GUPTA

RAHUL BHARDWAJ

SUSHIL KUMAR

ANKITA TRIVEDI

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRINCIPAL

PRT

TGT

PGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PET

TGT

TGT

B.A

SR. SEC.

SR. SEC.

B.A

SENIOR SECONDARY

SENIOR SECONDARY

M.COM

D.EL.ED

Xl

M.A.

B.A

M.SC B.ED

M.SC B.ED

B.A. MCA

SR.SEC D.EL ED

BA.D ED.SPL.EDU

D EL.ED

D ED.ED

SR.SEC

MA

M.SC

MA

B.SC

MA BED

MA

M.COM B.ED,

M.COM. BED

BA

POST GRADUATION

BPED

POST GRADUATION

GRADUATION



46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

KIRTI

HARSHITA

HARSHITA

NIDHI SINGH

MOHINI

ANKITA

MANISHA KHATRI

REKHA

POOJA

RUBY

APARNA

KAVITA RANI

RITIKA BISHT

ARUSHI BISHT

KAJAL

PREETI

SAKSHI

REKHA DEVI

HARSHITA RANI

BABY

SONALI

RENUKA

NISHANT

PRIYA

SWATI

SIMRAN

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

GRADUATE

SENIOR SECONDARY

SENIOR SECONDARY

SENIOR SECONDARY

SENIOR SECONDARY

SENIOR SECONDARY

SENIOR SECONDARY

SENIOR SECONDARY

SENIOR SECONDARY

SENIOR SECONDARY

SR.SECONDARY

SR.SECONDARY

SR.SECONDARY

GRADUATION

B.A.

B.A.

M.A.

GRADUATION

GRADUATION

M.A.

SENIOR SECONDARY

D.EL.ED

D.EL.ED

M.A,B.ED

B.A.B,ED

B.COM.B.ED



