APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	B M BHARTI MODEL SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2730441
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	85193
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	VILLAGE MAJRI PO KARALA DELHI, NORTH WEST DELHI , DELHI - 110081
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	NEETA KUMARI
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Com., B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	85193@cbseshiksha.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9899507287

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	http://www.bmbhartischool.com/Affiliation%20upgration%20letter%20new.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://www.bmbhartischool.com/Society%20certificate%20new.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	http://www.bmbhartischool.com/Registration%20certificate%20.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://www.bmbhartischool.com/Registration%20certificate%20.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	http://www.bmbhartischool.com/DEO%20CERTIFICATE%20new.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	http://www.bmbhartischool.com/Firesafety.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://www.bmbhartischool.com/SELF%20CERTIFICATION%20PROFORMA.pdf

8

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://www.bmbhartischool.com/FEE%20STRUCTURE%20B%20M.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	http://www.bmbhartischool.com/ACADEMIC%20CALENDER%202025(1).pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	http://www.bmbhartischool.com/MANAGING%20C0MMITTEE%202025.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	http://www.bmbhartischool.com/PTA%20MEMBERS.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	http://www.bmbhartischool.com/bmresult.jpg

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	NEETA KUMARI
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	72
	PGT	11
	TGT	35
	PRT	26
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:35
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	3 special educators
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1 counsellor and 1 wellness teacher

RESULT CLASS: X

SL	YEAR	NO. OF	NO. OF	PASS	REMARKS
N().	REGISTERED	STUDENTS	PERCENTAGE	
		STUDENTS	PASSED		

1 2025 140 140 100 EXCELLENT

RESULT CLASS: XII

1	2025	112	112	100	EXCELLENT
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	3680
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	54 & 48
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 61
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	12
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	18
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=rp7G5iaSIHc

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	UMA ARORA	PGT	M.COM
2	PAVITRA	TGT	B.A
3	NEELAM DEVI	TGT	M.A
4	RENU	PGT	M.Sc.
5	LALITA	TGT	M.A
6	SONIA	TGT	M.A
7	JYOTI MALIK	TGT	B.Sc.
8	DINESH KUMAR	PET	BP.ED
9	PAWAN CHHIKARA	PET	B.Sc.
10	AJAY KUMAR	PRT	B.A
11	SANGEETA	PRT	SR. SEC.
12	SEEMA RANI	PRT	SR. SEC.
13	SHIVANI	PRT	SR. SEC.

14	MANISHA SEHRAWAT	PRT	B.A
15	KOMAL	PRT	SR. SEC.
16	RITU	PRT	SR. SEC.
17	CHANCHAL YADAV	TGT	B.A
18	SUMITA	PRT	SENIOR SECONDARY
19	SEEMA	PRT	SENIOR SECONDARY
20	NEETA KUMARI	PRINCIPAL	M.COM
21	NISHTA MATHUR	PRT	D.EL.ED
22	VIKAS KUMAR	TGT	XII
23	RAJNI BALA	PGT	M.A.
24	KIRAN	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	B.A
25	KIRAN	PGT	M.SC B.ED
26	HRICHA MEHTA	PGT	M.SC B.ED
27	SHIKHA	TGT	B.A. MCA
28	KOMAL	PRT	SR.SEC D.EL ED
29	SONALI	PRT	BA.D ED.SPL.EDU
30	MONIKA MATHUR	PRT	D EL.ED
31	SHWETA	PRT	D ED.ED
32	KOMAL YADAV	PRT	SR.SEC
33	AYUSH	TGT	MA
34	BABITA GUPTA	TGT	M.SC
35	YOGITA SOLANKI	PGT	MA
36	SOUMYA RAWAT	TGT	B.SC
37	PRIYANKA SHARMA	TGT	MA BED
38	URMILA KUMARI	TGT	MA
39	NISHA YADAV	TGT	M.COM B.ED,
40	RUMAN SHARMA	PGT	M.COM. BED
41	DEEPALI SINGH	TGT	ВА
42	POOJA GUPTA	PGT	POST GRADUATION
43	RAHUL BHARDWAJ	PET	BPED
44	SUSHIL KUMAR	TGT	POST GRADUATION
45	ANKITA TRIVEDI	TGT	GRADUATION

46	KIRTI	TGT	GRADUATE
47	HARSHITA	PRT	SENIOR SECONDARY
48	HARSHITA	PRT	SENIOR SECONDARY
49	NIDHI SINGH	PRT	SENIOR SECONDARY
50	MOHINI	PRT	SENIOR SECONDARY
51	ANKITA	PRT	SENIOR SECONDARY
52	MANISHA KHATRI	PRT	SENIOR SECONDARY
53	REKHA	PGT	SENIOR SECONDARY
54	POOJA	TGT	SENIOR SECONDARY
55	RUBY	TGT	SENIOR SECONDARY
56	APARNA	TGT	SR.SECONDARY
57	KAVITA RANI	TGT	SR.SECONDARY
58	RITIKA BISHT	TGT	SR.SECONDARY
59	ARUSHI BISHT	TGT	GRADUATION
60	KAJAL	PRT	B.A.
61	PREETI	TGT	B.A.
62	SAKSHI	PGT	M.A.
63	REKHA DEVI	PRT	GRADUATION
64	HARSHITA RANI	PRT	GRADUATION
65	BABY	TGT	M.A.
66	SONALI	PRT	SENIOR SECONDARY
67	RENUKA	PRT	D.EL.ED
68	NISHANT	PRT	D.EL.ED
69	PRIYA	TGT	M.A,B.ED
70	SWATI	TGT	B.A.B,ED
71	SIMRAN	TGT	B.COM.B.ED